ATC 001-847, Rev. AD, 12/19
AMERICAN
TECHNICAL
CERAMICS
G E N E R A L
P U R P O S E  C A P A C I T O R S
ISO 9001
REGISTERED

Dimensions shown in inches (mm)
Higher voltages available upon request.
Part Number Code
	 0805	 X5R	 10	 6	 K	 T	 A	 A	 T
Size Code	 Packaging: T=7” Reel,
Temperature Characteristic
	 Marking:  A=No mark
Capacitance Code: First 2 Significant Digits For Capacity.	 S=EIA Code - (Special Order)
Indicates number of zeros following digits of
capacitance in picofarads   R=Decimal Point
*Special Order - Consult Factory
Termination Code
 T  = �Tin plated over Nickel Barrier (Standard),
RoHS Compliant
W = Tin/Lead, Solder Plated over Nickel Barrier**
**Consult ATC for availability
Selection Guide
 CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
Code K M
±20%Tol. ±10%
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America
ATC Asia
ATC Europe
WVDC Code C A 7 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9
WVDC 6.3* 10 16 25 50 100* 200* 500* 1000* 2000* 5000*
ATC GENERAL PURPOSE CAPACITORS: Z5U/Y5V DIELECTRIC
7
Electrical Characteristics
Capacitance Range:
0.1 µF to 22 µF
Temperature Coefficent of Capacitance:
Z5U: + 22%, -56%
Y5V: + 22%, -82%
Operating Temperature Range:
Z5U: +10°C to +85°C
Y5V: -30°C to +85°C
Dissipation Factor:
�3.5% (max.) @ + 25°C, @1 KHz
See Page 9 for DF Exceptions for Y5V
Insulation Resistance:
�@ + 25°C and rated Vdc: 1000 megohms (min.) or
100 ohm-farads (min.) whichever is less
Aging:
3% (max.) per decade hr.
T (MAX.)
MB
L W
Z5U/Y5V Impedance vs. Frequency
Im
pe
da
nc
e
(O
hm
s)
Frequency (KHz)
1000
100
10
1
0.1
0.01
0.001 0.01 1 1000.1 10
1 μF
.01 μF
Dimension Drawing
Cap.

Dimensions shown in inches (mm)
Higher voltages available upon request
Part Number Code
	 1206	 Z5U	 10	 4	 M	 T	 2	 A	 T
Size Code	 Packaging: T=7” Reel,
Temperature Characteristic
	 Marking:  A=No mark
Capacitance Code: First 2 Significant Digits For Capacity.
Indicates number of zeros following digits of
capacitance in picofarads
*Special Order - Consult Factory
 CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
Code M Z
Tol. ±20% +80 -20%
Selection Guide
Termination Code
 T  = �Tin plated over Nickel Barrier (Standard), RoHS Compliant
W = Tin/Lead, Solder Plated over Nickel Barrier**
**Consult ATC for availability
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America
ATC Asia
ATC Europe
WVDC Code A 7 1 2 3 4
WVDC 10 16 25 50 100* 200*
ATC GENERAL PURPOSE CAPACITORS:
9
ATC GENERAL PURPOSE CAPACITORS: TAPE & REEL PACKAGING
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America
ATC Asia
ATC Europe
DF Exceptions – X7R and X5R Dielectric
Rated
WVDC
D.F. DF Exceptions
≥ 100 V ≤ 2.5%
≤ 3% 1206 ≥ 0.47 µF
≤ 5% 0805 ≥ 0.1 µF,  0603 ≥ 0.068 µF,  1206 > 1 µF,  1210 ≥ 2.2 µF
50 V ≤ 2.5%
≤ 3% 0201 (50V),  0603 ≥ 0.047 µF,  0805 > 0.18 µF,  1206 ≥ 0.47 µF
≤ 5% 1210 ≥ 4.7 µF
≤ 10% 0402 ≥ 0.1 µF,  0603 > 0.1 µF,  0805 ≥ 1 µF,  1206 ≥ 2.2 µF,  1210 ≥ 10 µF
35 V ≤ 3.5% ≤ 10% 0603 ≥ 1 µF,  0805 ≥ 2.2 µF,  1210 ≥ 10 µF
25 V ≤ 3.5%
≤ 5% 0201 ≥0.01 µF,  0805 ≥ 1 µF,  1210 ≥ 10 µF
≤ 7% 0603 ≥ 0.33 µF,  1206 ≥ 4.7 µF
≤ 10% 0201 ≥ 0.1 µF,  0402 ≥ 0.10 µF,  0603 ≥ 0.47 µF,  0805 ≥ 2.2 µF,  1206 ≥ 6.8 µF,  1210 ≥ 22 µF
≤ 12.5% 0402 ≥ 1 µF
16 V ≤ 3.5%
≤ 5% 0201 ≥ 0.01 µF,  0402 ≥ 0.033 µF,  0603 ≥ 0.15 µF,  0805 ≥ 0.68 µF,  1206 ≥ 2.2 µF,  1210 ≥ 4.7 µF
≤ 10% 0201 ≥ 0.1 µF,  0402 ≥ 0.22 µF,  0603 ≥ 0.68 µF,  0805 ≥ 2.2 µF,  1206 ≥ 4.7 µF,  1210 ≥ 22 µF
10 V ≤ 5%
≤ 10% 0201 ≥ 0.012 µF,  0402 ≥ 0.33 µF (0402/X7R ≥0.22 mF),  0603 ≥ 0.33 µF,  0805 ≥ 2.2 µF,  1206 ≥ 4.7 µF,  1210 ≥ 22 µF
≤ 15% 0201 ≥ 0.1 µF,  0402 ≥ 1 µF
6.3 V ≤ 10%
≤ 15% 0201 ≥ 0.1 µF,  0402 ≥ 1 µF,  0603 ≥ 10 µF,  0805 ≥ 4.7 µF,  1206 ≥ 47 µF,  1210 ≥ 100 µF
≤ 20% 0402 ≥ 2.2 µF
4 V ≤ 15% — —
Rated
WVDC
D.F. DF Exceptions
≥ 50 V ≤ 5% ≤7% 0603 ≥ 0.1 µF,  0805 ≥ 0.47 µF,  1206 ≥ 4.7 µF
35 V ≤ 7% — —
25 V ≤ 5%